# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		07/17/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Facet Technologies, LLC (successor by assignment to Tri-Anim Health Services, Inc.)
Street Address:	112 Town Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Kennesaw
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4006940	TINYTAP
Registration Number:	4009999	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-420-5527 Phone: Email: rjk@phrd.com

Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHRD Correspondent Name:

285 Peachtree Center Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500** 

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4183-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail
SIGNATURE:	/DAN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0367 900295594

source=Trademark release#page2.tif source=Trademark release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0368

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 17, 2014

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Agent") for the Lenders and L/C Issuers (as defined in the IP Security Agreement described below), does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel the lien and security interest in, and assign, transfer and convey to **FACET TECHNOLOGIES LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company (successor by assignment to Tri-Anim Health Services, Inc., a California corporation), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Agent, all right, title and interest of Agent in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), arising under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 6, 2010, by and between Tri-Anim Health Services, Inc. and Agent (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "IP Security Agreement"), and recorded on April 12, 2010, on Reel No. 4183, Frame 971, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Released Trademarks.

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to operate as a release of Agent's liens and security interests with respect to the Released Trademarks only and is not intended to release any right, title or interest in any other Patent and Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the IP Security Agreement). The IP Security Agreement remains in full force and effect with respect to all of the Patent and Trademark Collateral other than the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0369 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

("Agent") A

Title: Dury ANTHORIZED SIGNATUREY

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Tri-Anim Health Services, Inc.)

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0370** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# <u>United States Trademarks</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
TINYTAP	4,006,940	8/2/2011
·Ö·	4,009,999	8/9/2011
(Design only)		

**RECORDED: 07/18/2014** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0371